
Rank Score Number Project Name Project Sponsor IAC Amt Sponsor Amt Total Amt Funding 
Recommend Cum. Amount

1 of 31 54.929 05-1288E Tahuya/Green Mtn. E&E 2005 Natural Resources Dept of $107,402 $49,290 $156,692 $107,402 $107,402
2 of 31 51.786 05-1248E Naches Front Country E&E Rangers USFS WNF Naches RD $174,215 $105,060 $279,275 $174,215 $281,617
3 of 31 51.071 05-1183E Evans Creek E & E 2006-2007 USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD $53,166 $66,942 $120,108 $53,166 $334,783
4 of 31 51.000 05-1011E Yakima County Sheriff's Outdoor E&E 2005 Yakima County Sheriffs Office $213,488 $91,815 $305,303 $213,488 $548,271
5 of 31 50.071 05-1072E Liberty Lake ORV Park 06 Spokane County Parks & Rec $58,565 $47,482 $106,047 $58,565 $606,836
6 of 31 49.929 05-1227E Cle Elum Trail E&E 2006-07 USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $315,114 $52,730 $367,844 $315,114 $921,950
7 of 31 48.429 05-1306E Off-Road Vehicle Education & Enforcement Mason County Sheriffs Dept $129,500 $68,346 $197,846 $129,500 $1,051,450
8 of 31 48.000 05-1287E Capitol Forest E&E PC Region Natural Resources Dept of $51,264 $27,590 $78,854 $51,264 $1,102,714
9 of 31 47.500 05-1164E Forestlands E&E Patrol 2006 - 2007 Anacortes City of $10,904 $16,816 $27,720 $10,904 $1,113,618

10 of 31 47.143 05-1165E Chelan County Co-op E&E 2006 Chelan County Sheriffs Office $328,764 $91,584 $420,348 $328,764 $1,442,382
11 of 31 45.357 05-1184E Snoqualmie RD Front Country Patrol '05 USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD $124,808 $135,708 $260,516 $124,808 $1,567,190
12 of 31 44.643 05-1233E Grant Co Sheriff E&E 2005 Grant County Sheriff Dept $246,000 $177,770 $423,770 $120,168 $1,687,358
13 of 31 44.357 05-1218E Methow Horse and Hiking Rangers USFS OKNF Methow RD $65,374 $43,640 $109,014 Alternate
14 of 31 43.071 05-1196E Southwest PC Region E&E Natural Resources Dept of $51,264 $27,595 $78,859 Alternate
15 of 31 42.714 05-1121E Cowlitz Valley OHV E&E '06-'07 USFS GPNF Cowlitz Valley RD $61,045 $17,800 $78,845 Alternate
16 of 31 42.500 05-1103E Cle Elum Wilderness Rangers USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $25,040 $21,700 $46,740 Alternate
17 of 31 42.357 05-1201E Northeast Region E & E Natural Resources Dept of $109,160 $35,842 $145,002 Alternate
18 of 31 41.857 05-1215E Sawtooth Backcountry E&E 06-07 USFS WNF Chelan RD $51,000 $5,000 $56,000 Alternate
19 of 31 41.429 05-1150E Cle Elum Snow Rangers 2005-06 USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $16,064 $13,176 $29,240 Alternate
20 of 31 41.286 05-1243E Snoqualmie RD Backcountry Rangers 06/07 USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD $150,000 $50,074 $200,074 Alternate
21 of 31 40.929 05-1141E DNR Olympic Region E & E Natural Resources Dept of $60,650 $9,873 $70,523 Alternate
22 of 31 40.786 05-1199E NW Region E&E Natural Resources Dept of $98,100 $32,700 $130,800 Alternate
23 of 31 40.143 05-1057E Wilderness and Backcountry Rangers USFS WNF Wenatchee River RD $60,000 $78,276 $138,276 Alternate
24 of 31 40.000 05-1247E Enforcement / Education Climbing Ranger NPS North Cascades Natl Park $49,564 $41,724 $91,288 Alternate
25 of 31 39.500 05-1122E Mt. Baker Field Rangers 2006/2007 USFS MBNF Mt Baker RD $180,501 $129,028 $309,529 Alternate
26 of 31 38.286 05-1200E SE Region E&E Natural Resources Dept of $113,158 $38,341 $151,499 Alternate
27 of 31 36.571 05-1156E Skykomish RD Wilderness E&E USFS MBNF Skykomish RD $62,119 $40,194 $102,313 Alternate
28 of 31 36.000 05-1319E Wilderness/Climbing Rangers 2006-2007 USFS MBNF Darrington RD $56,000 $36,000 $92,000 Alternate
29 of 31 35.714 05-1130E King District E & E 2005 Natural Resources Dept of $108,000 $36,600 $144,600 Alternate
30 of 31 33.643 05-1151E Cle Elum Dispersed Rec E&E 2006 USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $103,479 $103,479 Alternate
31 of 31 25.429 05-1254E Rural Park Education & Enforcement Snohomish County Parks Dept $108,000 $78,023 $186,023 Alternate

$3,341,708 $1,666,719 $5,008,427

IAC Resolution:  #2005-31
November 15, 2005

 Nonhighway & Off-Road Vehicle Activities (NOVA) - Education and Enforcement Projects
State Fiscal Year 2006

 Evaluation Ranked List
Final IAC Funding Approval

12/1/2005



Rank Score Number Project Name Project Sponsor IAC Amt Sponsor Amt Total Amt Funding 
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1 of 14 54.071 05-1290M WRRD Developed & Dispersed M&O USFS WNF Wenatchee River RD $31,258 $32,100 $63,358 $31,258 $31,258
2 of 14 53.214 05-1188N Leadbetter Point Wildlife Trail Planning State Parks $25,600 $8,093 $33,693 $25,600 $56,858
3 of 14 52.000 05-1284M Naches Developed and Dispersed M&O USFS WNF Naches RD $83,780 $104,697 $188,477 $83,780 $140,638
4 of 14 51.929 05-1298D Forde Lake to Blue Lake Trail Fish & Wildlife Dept of $100,000 $30,000 $130,000 $100,000 $240,638
5 of 14 47.000 05-1111M Entiat's Developed & Dispersed Rec M&O USFS WNF Entiat RD $31,046 $20,700 $51,746 $31,046 $271,684
6 of 14 46.571 05-1105M MVRD Campground Maintenance USFS OKNF Methow RD $100,000 $100,000 $200,000 $100,000 $371,684
7 of 14 45.643 05-1144M Yakima Maintenance Crew Natural Resources Dept of $99,931 $70,670 $170,601 $99,931 $471,615
8 of 14 45.214 05-1274N Discovery Pond Nature Trail Phase 1 USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD $42,100 $10,650 $52,750 $42,100 $513,715
9 of 14 44.429 05-1239M Cle Elum Developed and Dispersed 2005 USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $100,000 $22,105 $122,105 $100,000 $613,715

10 of 14 43.071 05-1292M POV Dispersed Site Maintenance USFS Colville National Forest $61,250 $25,500 $86,750 $61,250 $674,965
11 of 14 41.643 05-1203N French Cabin Creek Planning USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $45,992 $45,992 Alternate
12 of 14 40.857 05-1137M Elbe Hills/Tahoma State Forest M&O Natural Resources Dept of $90,038 $23,865 $113,903 Alternate
13 of 14 40.571 05-1031M Skykomish RD Rec Site Maintenance USFS MBNF Skykomish RD $65,169 $46,833 $112,002 Alternate
14 of 14 36.786 05-1205D Cayuse Corral Development USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $100,000 $1,408 $101,408 Alternate

$976,164 $496,621 $1,472,785
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1 of 19 52.769 05-1249M Skykomish RD Trail Maintenance USFS MBNF Skykomish RD $100,000 $126,070 $226,070 $100,000 $100,000
2 of 19 52.539 05-1134D Taylor Mt. Forest - Carey Creek Bridge King County of $40,000 $41,000 $81,000 $40,000 $140,000
3 of 19 51.077 05-1142D West Tiger #3 Trail Reconstruction Natural Resources Dept of $100,000 $80,000 $180,000 $100,000 $240,000
4 of 19 50.769 05-1285N Trail Master Plan USFS WNF Wenatchee River RD $14,030 $14,450 $28,480 $14,030 $254,030
5 of 19 49.462 05-1059D Little Wenatchee Area Trailheads Phase 1 USFS WNF Wenatchee River RD $56,000 $56,000 $56,000 $310,030
6 of 19 48.769 05-1317D Green Mountain Lookout Reconstruction USFS MBNF Darrington RD $54,000 $54,000 $108,000 $54,000 $364,030
7 of 19 47.231 05-1296M Wilderness Stewardship USFS WNF Wenatchee River RD $59,327 $61,410 $120,737 $59,327 $423,357
8 of 19 44.923 05-1155N Dry Creek Bridge & Trail Planning Port Angeles City of $73,000 $20,000 $93,000 $73,000 $496,357
9 of 19 44.462 05-1114N Entiat Valley Horse Camp Plan USFS WNF Entiat RD $27,820 $27,820 $27,820 $524,177

10 of 19 44.385 05-1131M King DistrictTrail Maintenance Equipment Natural Resources Dept of $36,100 $17,400 $53,500 $36,100 $560,277
11 of 19 44.000 05-1073M Heavy trail Maintenance USFS OKNF Methow RD $62,784 $62,784 $62,784 $623,061
12 of 19 43.000 05-1132N Non-motorized trail reroute analysis USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $28,710 $28,710 Alternate
13 of 19 41.385 05-1124N Centennial Trail NW Extension - Planning State Parks $90,000 $90,000 $71,378 $694,439
14 of 19 41.308 05-1139N Mid-fork Valley Public Use Plan Natural Resources Dept of $100,000 $46,520 $146,520 Alternate
15 of 19 40.615 05-1214N Bluff Mtn (Chinook) Trail Extension Plan USFS Gifford Pinchot NF $61,090 $4,500 $65,590 Alternate
16 of 19 39.923 05-1128N Hoko River - Trail Planning State Parks $84,000 $40,000 $124,000 Alternate
17 of 19 35.308 05-1110N John Wayne Pioneer Trail Tunnel Planning State Parks $100,000 $186,900 $286,900 Alternate
18 of 19 35.231 05-1212N Paradise Valley Conservation Area Plan Snohomish County Parks Dept $10,000 $13,500 $23,500 Alternate
19 of 19 26.077 05-1167N JWPT  I-90 Bridge Crossing - Planning State Parks $100,000 $100,000 Alternate

$1,196,861 $705,750 $1,902,611
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1 of 15 51.714 05-1182N Evans Creek ORV Improvement Plan USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD $65,000 $65,000 $130,000 $65,000 $65,000
2 of 15 49.643 05-1194M Walker Valley M&O 2005 Natural Resources Dept of $192,833 $49,811 $242,644 $192,833 $257,833
3 of 15 48.500 05-1045N POV ATV Routes USFS CNF Newport RD $51,350 $33,500 $84,850 $51,350 $309,183
4 of 15 47.286 05-1126M Yacolt Burn ORV Trail Maintenance 2005 Natural Resources Dept of $145,905 $18,700 $164,605 $145,905 $455,088
5 of 15 46.857 05-1297D Lower Chiwawa Trail Bridges - Phase 1 USFS WNF Wenatchee River RD $52,000 $52,000 $52,000 $507,088
6 of 15 45.143 05-1109M Airway Heights ORV Park Equipment 2006 Spokane County Parks & Rec $86,640 $33,100 $119,740 $86,640 $593,728
7 of 15 44.214 05-1058D Chikamin Bridge Replacements Ph I USFS WNF Wenatchee River RD $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $693,728
8 of 15 44.071 05-1280D Horn Rapids ORV Park ATV Track Upgrade Richland Parks & Recreation $38,988 $5,585 $44,573 $38,988 $732,716
9 of 15 42.714 05-1052M Wildcat Trail Maintenance USFS UNF Walla Walla RD $11,000 $7,335 $18,335 $11,000 $743,716

10 of 15 41.143 05-1138D Manastash Ridge Trail Relocation USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $110,167 $110,167 $110,167 $853,883
11 of 15 40.714 05-1115D Anthem Creek Bridge Replacement USFS WNF Entiat RD $61,000 $61,000 $61,000 $914,883
12 of 15 40.143 05-1147D North 25 Mile - Lone Peak Trail Upgrades USFS WNF Entiat RD $101,291 $101,291 $101,291 $1,016,174
13 of 15 39.857 05-1204N Taneum Junction Planning USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $37,449 $37,449 $37,449 $1,053,623
14 of 15 39.714 05-1136D Sasse-Corral Trail Relocation USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $50,800 $50,800 $50,800 $1,104,423
15 of 15 38.929 05-1152N Cle Elum User-Created Trail Inventory USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $42,280 $42,280 $42,280 $1,146,703

$1,146,703 $213,031 $1,359,734 $257,833 $888,870

Note:  Funded with $257,833 gas tax and $888,870 permits.  $206,125 unused year 1 permit funds will go to year 2 projects.
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